HEATING INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

TUBE SUSPENSION (SOLD SEPARATELY)
+ REFER TO TABLE FOR TUBE SUSPENSION KIT CONFIGURATIONS

Tube Suspension Kit

Application

Standard

Marine

Material

Brushed Stainless Steel 304

Brushed Stainless Steel 316

Kit Description*

23.62" (600mm)

47.24" (1200mm)

23.62" (600mm)

47.24"(1200mm)

Part Number AU/NZ

2620243

2620244

2020564

2020565

Part Number EU/UK

BH3130023

BH3130024

BH3130056

BH3130057

Part Number US/CA

BH3130023-1

BH3130024-1

BH3130046

BH3130047

Application for land and coastal
installations ONLY

Use Tube Suspension Kit (sold
separately) instead of mounting

Heater must be installed with heater surface bracket supplied with heater.

at least 2400mm (947) above the floor level. Tube Suspension Kit only suitable for

Installation is identical to ‘Ceiling & Wall ceiling mounting. Do not wall mount.

Mounting’ above.

*See next page for install dimensions
bromic.com




HEATING INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

TUBE SUSPENSION (SOLD SEPARATELY)

Heater must be installed according to the minimum installation clearances shown in these diagrams.

CEILING MOUNTING CEILING MOUNTING

ANGLED FACE DOWN . . . .
Dimensions shown in mm (inches)

CEILING CEILING

/\ WARNING

MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN
HEATERS MEASURED FROM
EDGE OF HEATER MUST BE AT
LEAST 500mm (20”)

1240 (48.8”)
1200 (472"

WARNING - Outdoor
Installation

This heater MUST be permanently
installed by an authorised/
licenced person. Do not perform
maintenance, or carry out
installation or assembly procedure
while electrical power is switched
on. Wait 2 hours after switching
off the heater before handling.

2400 (96”)
2400 (96”)

The stated clearance to
combustible materials represents
surface temperatures of 65°C
(117°F) above room temperature.
CEILING CEILING Building material with a low
heating tolerance (such as plastic,
vinyl siding, canvas, tri-ply etc.)
may be subject to degradation

at a lower temperature. It is

the installer’s responsibility to
assure that adjacent materials are
protected.

640 (25.27)
600 (23.6")

|

ENSURE CORRECT KIT IS
BEING USED FOR MARINE
ENVIRONMENTS.

REFER TO THE TABLE ON
THE PREVIOUS PAGE FOR
PART NUMBERS.

2400 (967)
2400 (967)

CEILING

DIAGRAMS NOT TO SCALE

bromic.com




